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Memo No: zp/ctg/2021 43 é
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e TR

Date: 17 August 2021

e- Tender Notice-14/2020-2021 (LTM) (OWN)

¢ Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works, details are

given below.

SI No.

01

02

03

04

06

Package No.

cgp/zp-
ctg/own/2020-
21/w-126

egp/zp-
ctg/own/2020-
21/w-170

egp/zp-
ctg/own/2020-
21/w-171

egplep-
ctg/own/2020-
21/w-172

egp/zp-
ctg/own/2020-
21/w-173

egp/zp-
ctg/own/2020-
21/w-174

Zx

Name of Works

Monaf alias Mohammad Musa

' Road B) Divisional

Commissioner's Roundabout
- (Dahlij) Development
(Modernization) under

| Chattogram City
| Construction of A) East Shil Para
| Road B) Sen Para Road ()|

Reformation of Kagatia Bazar
Community Police Outpost Building
D) Bishwash Bari Road E) Narayan
Prashad Chowdhury Road F)
Drainage in front of Heroic Freedom
Fighter Akhter Miah Bari G) Provat

' Chandra Barua Road under Raozan

Upazila, Chattogram

Govt. Primary School Road C) Abu
Taher Member Bari Road under
Raozan Upazila, Chattogram

Saheber Bari Road B) Heroic
Ireedom Fighter Motilal Chowdhury
Road to Sugandha Bishwash Road
() Rakal Master Road D) Abdul
IHakim Road under Raozan Upazila,

- Chattogram

" Construction of of A) Hazi Abdul |

| Construction of A) Hazi Abdul |
| Motaleb Road B) Dakkhin Noapara
| High School & Chamidar Keyang

~ Construction of A) Anwar Ali Hafcz

Construction of A) Repairment'toj

Raozan Zila Parishad Dak Banglow B)
Allama Gazi Abdul Jalil Rh. Road (2nd
Portion) under Raozan Upatzila,

. Chattogram

Construction of A) Sheikh

' Mohammad Rafik Smriti Road B) |

Kharandwip Barua Para Road under

Boalkhali Upazila, Chattogram

Tender ID

597994

597995

597996

597997

597998

597999

Last Date &
Time of selling
Documents

12.00

© 20/09/2021

12.00

20/09/2021
12.00

20/09/2021
12.00

20/09/2021 |

12.00

20/09/2021
12.00

Date & Time
of Tender
Closing

©20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021

14.00

©20/09/2021
14.00

20/09/2021
14.00

20/09/2021
14.00

20/09/2021
14.00

20/09/2021 |
14.00



07 | egp/zp- | Construction of A) Late Hazi Sirajul ~ 598000 20/09/2021

ctg/own/2020-  Hoque Road B) Sheikh Bari Road 12.00
aliw=115 under Boalkhali Upatzila,
| Chattogram

08 | egplzp-  Repairment to Banskhali zila 598001  20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020-  parishad Dak Banglow under 12.00 14.00
21/w-186 Banskhali Upazila, Chattogram ‘ !

. ! . - F S e ety iy e e Crn (. . !

03 | egp/zp- Construction of A) Ozir Ali 598002 20/09/2021 20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020- | chowdhury Mosque Road  B) 12.00 14.00
21/w-188 |

| Khondoker Para Road C) Retaining |
Wall at Chowdhury Para Pond D) |
Retaining Wall at Gatiadenga Islamia
Dakhil Madrasha Pond E) Bardona
Dobhashi Para Road F) Petan Majhi
~ Bari Mosque Road under Satkania
- Upazila, Chattogram

10 | egp/zp- Construction of A) Retaining Wall at | 598003 20/09/2021  20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020-  Atar Ali Chowdhury Road Pond B) 12.00 14.00
21/w-189 Mintur Dokan to Amilaish Kanchana

| Main Road C) Late Shamsul Islam
Road D) Retaining Wall at Middle
Amilaish Hossen Pond E) |
Churamoni Forest Office Road F)
- Retaining Wall at Satipara Balipara
- Road Pond under Satkania Uparila,

.

. Chattogram | ! | |
‘ egp/zp- Repairment to Satkania Zila 598004 | 20/09/2021 = 20/08/2021
| ctglown/2020- | parishad Dak Banglow under 2240 1400
, | 21/w192 | Satkania Upazila, Chattogram = L
12 | egp/zp- | Construction  of  A) “Hazi | 598005 | 20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020- ' Nfohammad Ibrahim  Sowdagar | ' 12.00 14.00
Mw-133 Road B) Darul Kaoser Madrasha |
Connecting Road C) IHatiarkul
| Connecting Road to Siddikia
‘ Mohila Madrasha Road unde
_ 7 - Satkania Upazila, Chattogram
13 | egp/zp- Comtructlon of A) Late Hcdayet 598006 \ 20/09/2021 20/09/2021
| ctglown/2020-  Alj Road B) Abul Kashem - 1200 14.00

W19 Dyakkhin Morfola Primary School

' Road (Rest Portion) C) Latc
Nezamot Ali Munshi Road under
' Satkania Upazila, Chattogram

|
14 ‘ egp/zp- jConstructlon of A) Anich Bari
\

ctg/own/2020- | Jame Mosque Road B) Chodaha
21/w-195

598007

1 20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021

1200 | 14.00

Sahirpara Bonmura Road under
: Satkania Upazila C) lohagara
\ Prantisha Ilazibari Road under
] - Lohagara Upazila, Chattogram | _
15 egp/zp- Construction of A) Soltan Ahmed =~ 598008 20/09/2021 20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020- \ Road with Retaining Wall B) | 12.00 14.00
: wkiaan - Dakkhin Afzal Nagar Shahi Jame |
] Mosque Road C) Retaining Wall |
5 at Mohammad Hossain Bari Pond
' ' under Satkania Upazila,
| Chattogram
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16 |  egpip-  Construction of A) Adhunagar =~ 598009 20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021
ctng?yﬂffgjﬂ- Kulpagli Social Graveyard Road 12.00 1400 |
W-

B) Havzrat Joyun Uddin Shah
Road C) Retaining Wall at naycet
Ali Ukil Bari Road D) Sair l‘akir
Ghona Road (Rest Portion) 19)
Maowlana Para Social Graveyard

' Road F) North Padua Zia Uddin |

' Munshi  Para Road  under
Lohagara Upazila, Chattogram

17 cgpizp-  Construction of A) Palasiding at |~ 598010 | 20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021
“gf‘l’;"“/{"gﬁgu‘ Satgar Graveyard B) Monofakir | 12.00 | 1400
Z1/W- |

Bazar to Suajan Para Road C)
Kulpagli Dayra Shakha Road D)
Jan Box Para Road E) Jatra
Mohon Mokter Bari Road under
‘  Lohagara Upazila, Chattogram ] S ]
18 egplzp- Construction of A) Sufi Miah 598011 20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020- Road B) Drainage beside 12.00 14.00
Alinpeind Golokerhat  Ideal School C)
Keyam  Uddin - Road  with
Retaining Wall D) Drains to
alleviate waterlogging in  Ukil
Para 1Y) Banatoli Joldas para road
I') Bamon Sundar Chomi Muhuri
Graveyard Road G) Iazi Abu
Taher Road wunder Mirsorai
7 ~ Upazila, Chattogram | . N
19 egp/zp- - Construction of A) Munshi Sadek = 598012 20/09/2021 | 20/09/2021
ctg/own/2020- | A]li Chowdhury Bari Raod B) 12.00 14.00
2/w-203 - gylbuli Para Road (3rd Part) C) |
Mobarak Ali Muhuri Road under
Sitakunda Upazila, Chattogram .
This is an online Tender where only e- Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no
offline/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e- Tender, registration in the National e-GP System
portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

Pl |

The fees for downloading the e- Tender Documents of following Packages from the Naional e-GP
System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches up to Particular
date specified on the Tender Notice.

**%* Tender Security must be in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Chattogram.

«#*+ The minimum amount of Liquid Assets/ Working Capital/ Credit Facilities/ Letter of
Commitment/ Credit Commitment of the Tenderer must be in favor of Chief Executive Officer
(CEO), Zila Parishad, Chattogram. Otherwise, the bidder would be Non-Responsive.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). §
mlrul Islam

Senior Assistant Engineer
Zila Parishad, Chattogram.
031632968
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